Bieg Gtowny XXI Tarnowski Bieg Leliwita

Lp.| Nr | Imie | Nazwisko Pted Rok | Klub Miasto 2,5km 5km 7,5km 10km

1 183 JAKUB BURGHARDT M 1981 FESTIWAL MUSZYNA 00:07:25 00:15:13 00:23:08 00:31:08

2 216 PAVLO VERETSKYY M 1985 UKRAINA 00:07:26 00:15:18 00:23:26 00:31:34

3 113 JACEK ZADLO M 1991 LKS MIELEC 00:07:49 00:15:53 00:24:02 00:32:00

4 12 SIERGIEJ FISKOVICZ M 1980 LKB NYZKINYCZI 00:07:38 00:15:48 00:24:05 00:32:35

) 26 TARAS SALO M 1981 ULTRA LWOow 00:07:40 00:16:01 00:24:34 00:32:54

6 10 WADYM ROGOZOWSKII M 1989 FINISZ OSTROW 00:07:38 00:15:45 00:24:08 00:33:04

7 210 JAKUB WOZNIAK M 1990 AZS GIELNIOW 00:07:53 00:16:21 00:24:51 00:33:07

8 74 JAN WYDRA M 1975 MOK MSZANA 00:08:03 00:16:29 00:25:03 00:33:52

9 192 GRZEGORZ CzYZ M 1967 AUTOMATYKA BOGUMILOWICE 00:08:13 00:16:57 00:25:50 00:34:43
10 86 LUKASZ DULINSKI M 1983 NIEZRZESZONY KRAKOW 00:08:46 00:17:34 00:26:26 00:35:10
11 161 MAREK LtABUZ M 1975 AZOTY TARNOW 00:08:30 00:17:25 00:26:29 00:35:37
12 172 PAWEL ZIMA M 1984 KKB LUBATOWA 00:08:30 00:17:34 00:26:49 00:35:52
13 142 ROBERT MAKOWIEC M 1975 FESTIWAL TUCHOW 00:08:45 00:17:48 00:27:05 00:35:55
14 77 GRZEGORZ BEDKOWSKI M 1980 TARNOW 00:08:44 00:17:47 00:27:05 00:36:14
15 13 LILIA FISKOVICZ K 1989 LKB NYZKINYCZI 00:08:59 00:18:03 00:27:18 00:36:28
16 70 RSZARD KOBAJLO M 1962 GRODEK 00:08:43 00:17:49 00:27:09 00:36:38
17 149 MATEUSZ GOLONKA M 1989 FESTIWAL GORLICE 00:08:43 00:17:48 00:27:16 00:36:38
18 41 TOMASZ KACZMARCZYK M 1990 AZS PORABKA 00:08:34 00:17:51 00:27:34 00:37:15
19 176 STANISLAW tANCUCKI M 1958 STALOWOWOLSKI STALOWAWOLA 00:08:59 00:18:20 00:27:55 00:37:19
20 65 LUKASZ MACHLOWSKI M 1986 KRAKOW KRAKOW 00:08:55 00:18:22 00:28:05 00:37:49
21 57 WOJCIECH PIETRZYK M 1977 KRAKOW 00:09:21 00:18:55 00:28:32 00:37:54
22 121 AGNIESZKA CADER K 1983 ZABIERZOW ZABIERZOW 00:09:23 00:18:57 00:28:37 00:37:56
23 167 GRZEGORZ WEGRZYN M 1992 AZS WOJNICZ 00:09:28 00:18:58 00:28:32 00:38:00
24 4 PAWEL MOZDZIERZ M 1966 SOKOL-TARNOW TARNOW 00:09:13 00:18:45 00:28:29 00:38:04
25 223 DANIEL POTOK M 1993 POLANICE 00:08:56 00:18:48 00:28:54 00:38:32
26 94 ANDRZEJ MACIOL M 1954 AZS-AWF KRAKOW 00:09:29 00:19:16 00:29:10 00:38:44
27 72 ZYGMUNT LYZNICKI M 1951 MARKAM MSZANA 00:09:29 00:19:16 00:29:10 00:38:44
28 61 BOGUSLAW KALICINSKI M 1961 AZS KRAKOW 00:09:13 00:18:59 00:29:09 00:39:05
29 11 JAROSLAW MASLANKA M 1973 ANTENNA KRAKOW 00:08:58 00:18:57 00:29:07 00:39:06
30 75 TOMASZ KELODNICKI M 1976 MOK MSZANA 00:09:31 00:19:18 00:29:14 00:39:09
31 198 KAMIL SKIBA M 1980 ABIKS TARNOW 00:09:22 00:19:19 00:29:17 00:39:11
32 131 JAROSLAW SROKA M 1984 KB BOCHNIA 00:09:19 00:19:17 00:29:24 00:39:21
33 174 ADAM KOS M 1982 KKB DUKLA 00:09:34 00:19:27 00:29:26 00:39:24
34 24 HENRYK SOBCZAK M 1983 NOWY 00:09:31 00:19:36 00:29:45 00:39:44
35 217 MYKYTA KRASAVIN M 1986 LVOV 00:09:30 00:19:16 00:29:35 00:39:59
36 152 BARTLOMIEJ LUZNY M 1991 WIELICZKA 00:09:45 00:19:49 00:30:11 00:40:04
37 211 KATARZYNA KWOKA K 1985 TECHNIK RADOM 00:09:39 00:19:54 00:30:16 00:40:55
38 96 ROBERT TOMASIAK M 1970 FAKROVISEGRAD RYTRO 00:09:54 00:20:01 00:30:35 00:40:58
39 58 ANDRZEJ UHL M 1988 KRAKOW 00:09:50 00:20:14 00:30:42 00:40:59
40 73 MARIUSZ PAPIEZ M 1989 MOK MSZANA 00:09:40 00:19:54 00:30:31 00:41:08
41 35 ROBERT ELJASZ M 1968 tODZ 00:10:15 00:20:35 00:31:09 00:41:15
42 80 MICHAL SKIBA M 1985 SEDZISZOW 00:10:03 00:20:16 00:31:07 00:41:38
43 168 KRZYSZTOF NIEDZIELSKI M 1996 UNIA WOJNICZ 00:10:04 00:20:27 00:31:11 00:41:38
44 84 JERZY KOLODZIEJCZYK M 1958 SAPNUR KRAKOW 00:10:03 00:20:26 00:31:14 00:41:41
45 225 RAFAL SAWCZYN M 1988 GORLICE 00:10:08 00:20:33 00:31:13 00:41:46
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46 215 EWA

47 47 MIECZYSLAW
48 229 MIROStAW
49 48 WINCENTY
50 153 PIOTR

51 233 WOJCIECH
52 165 LUKASZ

53 218 JAROStAW
54 32 MACIEJ

55 110 WOJCIECH
56 201 ANDRZEJ
57 66 RYSZARD
58 145 MICHAL

59 39 MARCIN

60 204 JAN

61 132 KRZYSZTOF
62 171 MACIEJ

63 36 BARTLOMIEJ
64 126 tUKASZ

65 53 MALGORZATA
66 34 PIOTR

67 195 MAREK

68 162 JOZEF

69 116 JAKUB

70 127 MARCIN

71 20 EMILIA

72 178 LtUKASZ

73 214 JOLANTA

74 93 MARIAN

75 85 KRZYSZTOF
76 76 GRZEGORZ
77 99 PIOTR

78 220 ANDRZEJ

79 128 tUKASZ

80 16 YADVIGA

81 25 JAN

82 28 ROBERT

83 230 BOGUStAW
84 54 STANISLAW
85 213 MACIEJ

86 129 RAFAL

87 124 LEStAW

88 42 DARIUSZ

89 139 JERZY

| OSTROWSKI

FOGEL
MIS
SZCZUREK

BUKOWIEC
ZAJAC
OLSZOWKA
CHMIEL
MULARZ
POKORNY
ZON

BOREK
MACHLOWSKI
MYTNIK
OLESIK
KAWA

STEC
TELEGA
TRELA
SZLACHTA
KULPA
BEREZNICKI
BARTOSZ
ROSA
PYTKA
BIALIK
ANKIEWICZ
KWASNIAK

KARAS

LESNIAK
ROMANIEWSKI
PRADEL
WASACZ
BELKO
KOZIOt
OSTROVSKA
WALASZEK
ZtOTNICKI

BYSTRON
GRABOWSKI
GACIARZ
BLtACHOWICZ
DALOMIS
BANKA
OSTREGA

T T EEEEXZEZEEZEEE A ZEXRZEZZEZEZEARAZELELEZEEEEEE EEEZESEEEZEELER

1972 TARNOW
1967 STRZESZYCE
1969 TARNOW

1951 PARTNER
1973 LtEKAWICA
1974 TARNOW
1985

1979

1966 ATHLETIC
1981 ERICPOL

1959 VISEGRAD

1963 KKB

1997 SOKOL

1987 SOKOL-TARNOW
1956 SOKOL

1982 TEAM

1990

1981

1996 BRZESKI

1982 AZS

1986

1979 CHRONOLOGOS
1975

1992

1970 UKS

1990

1989

1989 TECHNIK RADOM

1947 AZS-AWF
1991 TARNOW
1963 6BLOG
1970 RZESZOW
1971 GORLICE
1981 ZABIEGANI
1955 FENIX
1961 PSB

1974

1962 KRAKOW
1951 AZS

1995 IV

1972 ZABIEGANI
1977

1974 ZSP

1962

STRZESZYCE

UJANOWICE
tEKAWICA

WOJNICZ
BOCHNIA
TARNOW
WOJNICZ

NAWOJOWA
KRAKOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
BRZOZOWKA
NOWY
ZARZECZE
ZGtOBICE
SZCZEPANOW
KRAKOW
RZESZOW
KRAKOW
BRZESKO
DABROWA
TARNOW
BRANIEWO
WIERZCHOStAWICE

KRAKOW

KRAKOW
RZESZOW

MIELEC
LWOow,
TARNOW
TARNOW

KRAKOW
KOSZYCE
MIELEC
TRYNCZA
STALOWA
TARNOW
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00:10:03
00:10:08
00:10:53

00:10:08
00:10:12
00:10:06
00:10:49
00:09:48
00:10:12
00:10:53

00:10:18
00:10:07
00:10:38
00:09:53
00:10:51
00:10:05
00:10:42
00:11:21
00:11:18
00:10:35
00:11:00
00:10:46
00:11:01
00:11:29
00:10:04
00:11:27
00:10:52

00:10:37

00:11:02
00:10:59
00:10:42
00:11:04
00:10:57
00:11:05
00:11:05
00:10:41
00:11:21
00:11:09
00:11:51
00:10:38
00:11:20
00:11:17
00:11:10

00:11:01

00:20:35
00:20:37
00:21:19

00:21:00
00:20:57
00:20:53
00:21:24
00:20:42
00:21:11
00:21:50

00:21:24
00:21:05
00:21:49
00:21:26
00:21:49
00:21:19
00:21:35
00:22:34
00:22:14
00:21:53
00:22:09
00:21:56
00:22:28
00:23:05
00:21:08
00:22:33
00:22:07

00:22:06

00:22:31
00:22:51
00:22:07
00:22:33
00:22:10
00:22:37
00:22:26
00:22:16
00:23:00
00:23:02
00:23:26
00:22:09
00:23:03
00:22:54
00:22:37

00:22:24

00:31:12
00:31:17
00:32:00

00:31:58
00:32:02
00:32:01
00:32:26
00:31:44
00:32:16
00:32:40

00:32:38
00:32:32
00:32:48
00:32:41
00:32:58
00:32:48
00:32:50
00:33:40
00:33:16
00:33:09
00:33:23
00:33:20
00:33:47
00:34:07
00:32:57
00:33:49
00:33:47

00:33:49

00:34:04
00:34:54
00:33:57
00:34:28
00:33:49
00:34:18
00:34:08
00:34:15
00:34:49
00:35:00
00:35:01
00:34:25
00:34:56
00:34:52
00:34:35

00:34:09

00:41:52
00:42:04
00:42:39

00:42:40
00:42:40
00:43:02
00:43:05
00:43:08
00:43:15
00:43:18

00:43:21
00:43:29
00:43:48
00:44:00
00:44:00
00:44:01
00:44:02
00:44:14
00:44:20
00:44:21
00:44:30
00:44:44
00:44:44
00:44:45
00:44:58
00:44:59
00:45:09

00:45:25

00:45:25
00:45:38
00:45:40
00:45:43
00:45:46
00:45:49
00:45:53
00:46:06
00:46:10
00:46:10
00:46:17
00:46:31
00:46:31
00:46:33
00:46:35

00:46:38
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90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

| OSTROWSKI

15 VASYL
186 KONRAD

83 MACIEJ

49 MAREK

59 MAREK
147 TOMASZ

29 KRZYSZTOF
181 ROBERT
112 TOMASZ

56 MARCIN
154 JOANNA
221 JAN

7 FILIP

228 ADAM
150 LESZEK

38 RAFAL
137 SLAWEK
130 PIOTR
163 KRZYSZTOF
206 ROMAN
136 RYSZARD
156 KRZYSZTOF

14 OKSANA
69 BOGUSLAW

166 ZBIGNIEW
22 StAWOMIR
60 ANDRZEJ
71 JERZY

155 ANDRZEJ

118 BOGDAN
21 DOMINIK
27 PIOTR

143 DAWID

219 MILOSZ

101 KRYSTIAN

3 ADAM
207 BARTOSZ

KRUPSKYY
TRENDOTA
BEDNARZ
LECH
BURNOG
GRYGIEL
GRUCA
WIEJACKI
PIETRZYK
KOZYRA
MARCHEWKA
KORDOS
BOGACZ
WINCZURA
WOJNAROWSKI
MACIAK
GDOWSKI
SZANIECKI
GONDEK
TABOR
FIEGA
KOZBIAL

ZALISKO
OPRYSZEK
SROKA
NOSAL
ROZEK
CZYSZCZON
MARCHEWKA
TURSKI
GACA
GALAS
PODOBINSKI
PAGACZ
KONOPKA
ONIK
KOSMALA

=TT EEEEEEEXEEELEEZELEEELE L

=TT X

1940 LDUFK
1995

1979

1980

1972

1987

1983 GORLICE
1978

1969

1976

1976

1949 KRAKOW
1980 GANBATTE
1954 SOKOL TARNOW
1970 TARNOW
1982 TARNOW
1983 SPASIONE
1973 UNIQA
1978

1975

1958 MARATON
1972

1956 SK

1968

1969

1970 SOKOL
1972

1951 MARKAM
1976

1953 KKB

1982

1980

1982 GORLICE
1990 TARNOW
1983 SKRZAT
1972

1974
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LWOW,
TARNOW
BRZESKO
DEBICA
TARNOW
GLOGOW
GORLICE
TARNOW
KRAKOW
KOBYLANY
CZERNICHOW

TARNOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
DALESZYCE
PRZECLAW
PUSTKOW
GORLICE
TARNOW

LVIV-
MALECHKOVYCHY

KRAKOW
SKRZYSZOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
MSZANA
CZERNICHOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
GORLICE

NOWY
TARNOW
KRAKOW

00:11:15
00:10:57
00:12:31
00:12:21
00:11:47
00:11:39
00:11:45
00:11:38
00:11:04
00:10:51
00:11:36
00:11:51
00:10:45
00:11:07
00:11:45
00:11:11
00:12:04
00:12:04
00:11:04
00:11:24
00:11:15
00:11:33

00:11:22
00:11:41
00:11:54
00:12:10
00:11:47
00:11:35
00:11:48
00:12:49
00:11:58
00:12:21
00:11:34
00:11:49
00:12:31
00:12:50
00:12:00

00:23:04
00:22:51
00:24:12
00:24:18
00:23:30
00:23:21
00:23:27
00:23:21
00:23:10
00:22:34
00:23:34
00:23:31
00:22:56
00:23:07
00:23:52
00:23:15
00:24:07
00:24:06
00:23:05
00:23:25
00:23:26
00:23:28

00:23:30
00:23:55
00:23:54
00:24:09
00:23:34
00:23:53
00:23:53
00:24:57
00:24:29
00:24:22
00:23:50
00:24:10
00:25:12
00:25:20
00:24:22

00:34:56
00:34:57
00:35:49
00:35:54
00:35:19
00:35:29
00:35:29
00:35:25
00:35:27
00:35:00
00:35:38
00:35:24
00:35:40
00:35:21
00:36:12
00:35:41
00:36:13
00:36:06
00:35:28
00:36:01
00:35:51
00:35:50

00:35:53
00:36:22
00:36:11
00:36:27
00:36:12
00:36:21
00:36:15
00:36:54
00:36:51
00:36:51
00:36:25
00:36:57
00:37:49
00:37:30
00:36:54

00:46:43
00:46:44
00:47:02
00:47:03
00:47:10
00:47:11
00:47:15
00:47:17
00:47:17
00:47:28
00:47:31
00:47:32
00:47:41
00:47:41
00:47:47
00:47:52
00:47:53
00:48:00
00:48:05
00:48:07
00:48:11
00:48:20

00:48:22
00:48:24
00:48:26
00:48:28
00:48:32
00:48:34
00:48:36
00:48:49
00:48:53
00:48:54
00:49:13
00:49:13
00:49:26
00:49:27
00:49:32
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33 TOMASZ

44 ARKADIUSZ
190 MACIEJ

30 PAWEL
212 JERZY
191 MALGORZATA

17 TOMASZ

62 MIROStAW
202 tUKASZ

51 HELENA
106 MAREK
199 TOMASZ
160 TOMASZ

19 MATEUSZ
135 JAROSEAW

98 LUKASZ

18 MIECZYStLAW
200 ARKADIUSZ
184 MACIEJ
107 RENATA
208 ROMAN
111 ANDRZEJ
100 JAKUB
148 JAROSEAW
134 ANETA
151 DAWID

46 LESZEK
140 MIROSLAW
159 MAREK

8 PIOTR
146 ZDZISLAW
189 JOLANTA
144 KRZYSZTOF
175 PAWEL
1 BARBARA

227 LESZEK
169 PRZEMYSLAW

TARASZKA
KATA
MOJRZYSZEK
PLICHTA
GACIARZ
CHMIELEWSKA
KANIA

MADEJ

LIZAK
WSZOLEK
PIETRUSIAK
PERKOWSKI
GAIK
GALAZKA
GRUDZINSKI
POREMBA
GALAZKA
ZLOTNICKI
KUMOREK
GRABSKA
ZARNOWSKI
GORALCZYK
KALANDYK
WILCZYNSKI
GRUDZINSKA
CczYZ
KUCHARCZYK
WAWRZON
SADKO
LINARD
HASZTO
ZAREBA
NOWAK
SZCZEKOCKI
PRYMAKOWSKA
WROBLEWSKI
SREBRO

T =T XEZEELEZEEEEEEAREEEEREELEELEEEEEXREEEEEX"RZEEECRE®

1983 TAJA

1994 ZSP

1946 NOWY TARG
1986

1968 CENTRUM
1987

1988

1964 STR

1973 SFORA

1957 AZS

1964 KROSNO-POLANKA

1973

1989

1989

1972

1978

1960

1972

1970 BRZESKO
1950 FESTIWAL
1960

1976

1977 RZESZOW
1972 FIZOL-TIM
1975

1985

1952

1979 SKRZYSZOWIA
1974 DUNAJEC
1974

1955 -

1965 RZESZOW
1966

1957

1943 SOKOL
1986 TARNOW
1987

LISIA
STALOWA

GORLICE
KOSZYCE
NIEPOLOMICE
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
KROSNO
KROCZYCE
ZABNO
KRAKOW
DEBICA
TARNOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
BRZESKO
RZESZOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
RZESZOW
TARNOW
BUSKO-ZDROJ
TARNOW
KRAKOW
SKRZYSZOW
ZABNO
TARNOW
LEZAJSK

ZABIERZOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW

TARNOW
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00:12:34
00:11:09
00:12:01
00:11:59
00:10:58
00:11:56
00:13:08
00:11:43
00:12:28
00:12:08
00:12:36
00:12:53
00:11:15
00:13:08
00:12:25
00:12:04
00:13:08
00:11:47
00:12:34
00:12:12
00:12:57
00:12:33
00:12:18
00:12:01
00:12:24
00:11:46
00:12:30
00:12:14
00:12:19
00:12:51
00:12:34
00:12:41
00:13:04
00:12:35
00:12:19
00:12:29
00:13:59

00:24:48
00:23:06
00:24:23
00:24:30
00:23:12
00:24:26
00:25:57
00:24:12
00:25:21
00:24:45
00:25:05
00:25:32
00:23:42
00:25:58
00:25:27
00:24:42
00:25:58
00:24:32
00:25:24
00:25:06
00:25:34
00:25:00
00:25:17
00:25:21
00:25:28
00:24:59
00:25:18
00:25:00
00:25:14
00:26:00
00:25:39
00:25:45
00:26:06
00:25:43
00:25:25
00:25:33
00:27:18

00:37:28
00:36:11
00:37:02
00:37:16
00:36:30
00:37:33
00:38:52
00:37:13
00:38:09
00:37:42
00:37:56
00:38:24
00:37:10
00:38:53
00:38:48
00:38:01
00:38:53
00:37:59
00:38:33
00:38:11
00:38:30
00:38:09
00:38:50
00:38:53
00:38:39
00:38:47
00:38:33
00:38:24
00:38:43
00:39:31
00:39:06
00:39:09
00:39:24
00:39:14
00:38:59
00:38:45
00:40:14

00:49:33
00:49:36
00:49:47
00:49:50
00:49:58
00:50:07
00:50:22
00:50:23
00:50:25
00:50:32
00:50:40
00:50:44
00:50:47
00:50:51
00:50:58
00:51:11
00:51:15
00:51:19
00:51:20
00:51:24
00:51:24
00:51:25
00:51:34
00:51:38
00:51:43
00:51:50
00:51:57
00:52:00
00:52:03
00:52:08
00:52:10
00:52:17
00:52:23
00:52:24
00:52:28
00:52:35
00:52:36
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55 WIOLETTA
177 PAWEL
193 JANINA
95 JULIA
185 WOJCIECH
87 MAREK
108 ANDRZEJ
67 GRAZYNA
31 JACEK
194 MICHAL
40 IGNACY
170 FRANCISZEK
222 JAROStAW
68 STANISLAW
92 MAREK
122 MACIEJ
173 BEATA
141 LEOPOLD
138 SYLWIA
2 WOJCIECH
179 ANDRZEJ
52 KRYSTYNA
209 GRZEGORZ
37 MARIUSZ
115 STANISLAW
23 JANUSZ
196 ELZBIETA
123 STANISLAW
9 PAWEL
205 MAGDALENA
105 JUSTYNA
104 KATARZYNA
6 SEBASTIAN
188 MARIUSZ
5 MICHAL
120 PAWEL
226 MACIEJ

HANDZEL
JAGODA
BUDZYK
DZIEDZIC
NOWACKI
JABLONSKI
MOSKAL
MACHLOWSKA
SATKO
GNIEWEK
TOKARZ
FLOREK
SZCZEPANSKI
PIATEK
NOWAK
LACKI

BURY
JAMRO
ORACZ
PRZYGODA
WANCZYK
GRABOWSKA
BARNAS
KORCZAK
WIATR
WOJDYLA
CZAMARA
KITA
MARKOWICZ
PIWOWARCZYK
LISIK

LISIK
KOCANDA
TARCZYNSKI
BORYCZKO
ZYtA
BLAKALA

T T AR A AXAREZEEEEEEARAREESEXREAREZEEELEEEEXREZEEEARARXRE X

1984
1994
1960 NOWY TARG
1960 VISEGRAD
1983
1976
1954 BIECZ
1963 KRAKOW
1962
1980
1942 UP
1950 SOKOL
1969 TARNOW
1958
1957 AZS
1985
1986 KROSNO
1942
1970 GRUBAS
1971
1963
1962 AZS
1965
1974 ZADYSZKA
1952
1966 KROMER
1965 TARNOW
1939 BKB
1959 SKOOL
1977 SZKOLA
1980
1982
1979

0
1992
1963 KKB
1987

KRAKOW
PLESNA

STARY
TARNOW
WADOWICE

KRAKOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW

KRAKOW
WIELICZKA
TARNOW

GORLICE
TARNOW
RZESZOW
CHELMIEC-MALA
KRAKOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
DABROWA
GORLICE

JADOWNIKI
TARNOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
WARSZAWA
TARNOW
MOGILANY
KRAKOW

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

00:12:20
00:12:09
00:13:03
00:12:33
00:12:46
00:12:50
00:13:37
00:12:34
00:13:04
00:13:18
00:13:20
00:12:57
00:13:33
00:12:43
00:12:41
00:13:15
00:11:47
00:13:40
00:12:55
00:12:07
00:12:09
00:13:22
00:12:50
00:12:51
00:12:56
00:13:45
00:13:00
00:14:25
00:12:37
00:13:37
00:13:58
00:13:58
00:13:31
00:13:24
00:13:49
00:13:15
00:13:35

00:25:23
00:24:59
00:26:23
00:25:44
00:26:07
00:26:00
00:26:49
00:26:01
00:26:53
00:26:55
00:26:56
00:26:23
00:27:02
00:26:32
00:26:20
00:27:05
00:25:57
00:27:16
00:26:42
00:25:36
00:25:36
00:27:01
00:26:39
00:26:41
00:26:47
00:27:36
00:26:59
00:28:22
00:26:40
00:27:45
00:27:59
00:27:59
00:27:22
00:27:25
00:27:15
00:27:27
00:27:38

00:39:02
00:39:48
00:39:46
00:39:18
00:40:00
00:39:30
00:40:06
00:39:44
00:40:27
00:40:33
00:40:33
00:40:03
00:40:39
00:40:42
00:40:23
00:40:54
00:40:41
00:41:04
00:40:46
00:40:15
00:40:15
00:41:04
00:41:00
00:41:00
00:41:14
00:41:44
00:41:24
00:42:14
00:41:03
00:42:07
00:42:17
00:42:18
00:41:44
00:41:47
00:42:01
00:42:00
00:42:11

00:52:37
00:52:44
00:52:47
00:52:54
00:53:08
00:53:19
00:53:19
00:53:28
00:53:40
00:53:43
00:53:54
00:54:02
00:54:07
00:54:16
00:54:24
00:54:29
00:54:35
00:54:43
00:54:47
00:55:00
00:55:01
00:55:10
00:55:28
00:55:44
00:55:50
00:55:56
00:56:02
00:56:02
00:56:03
00:56:04
00:56:05
00:56:05
00:56:09
00:56:18
00:56:20
00:56:35
00:56:35
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201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

| OSTROWSKI

164 MARTA
231 WOJCIECH
97 KLEMENTYNA
157 JERZY
180 MAGDALENA
64 TADEUSZ
125 JAN
45 JERZY
114 IRENA
182 PIOTR
133 ANDRZEJ
63 JOANNA
103 ZYGMUNT
119 ULA
117 EWA
203 JOANNA
89 STANISLAW
88 ANNA
81 TERESA
90 PIOTR
79 BARBARA
43 EWA
187 PAWEL
158 WOJCIECH
91 URSZULA
102 LIDIA
197 KATARZYNA
50 KAZIMIERZ
78 BARBARA
109 LESZEK
224 DARIUSZ
82 MIROSLAW
411 MARCELINA
232 WOJCIECH

13 LILIA
121 AGNIESZKA

WOLNIK
JERZAK
TOMASIAK
TOKARZ
WIEJACKA
KOWALCZYK
WARESIAK
WOJCIK
WIATR
WIEJACKI
SICIARZ
KOWALCZYK
MALEWSKI
ZYtA
BOCZKOWSKA
MARSZALSKA-TABIS
WCIStO
KORONA
DYMEK
MACHNO
KAWA
SOBILO
KAWA
OBRZUT
NOWAK
PACZKO
KLIS

Mis

CYGAN
PIETA
PIEROG
DYMEK
PODGORNI
WISNIEWSKI

FISKOVICZ
CADER

EAXAREZIEZEEAFAEAATAAEEARAEZEAAXAE AR AREXREZEEARAREEZEE RS AREAAN

~ X

1985

1993 STASZOWKA

1999 UKS

1959 BIEGAM

1978

1954

1968 BRZESKI

1959

1955

1989

1936 KRAKOW

1973

1940

1962 KKB

1958 KKB

1975 SOKOL

1958 AZS

1978 KRAKOW-SKOTNIKI

1971 MYSLJAKZYJESZ.PL

1969

1982 BRAK

1995

1989 PWSZ

1955 PTG

1957 AZS

1943 AZS

1976

1964

1973

1963 MIS

1996 STALOWA WOLA

1972

1997

1979 HGJKSD
KOBIETY

1989 LKB

1983 ZABIERZOW

WOLA

RYTRO
KRAKOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
SZCZEPANOW
KRAKOW
DABROWA
WOLA

KRAKOW
BOCHNIA
MOGILANY
KRAKOW
BRZOZOWKA
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
ZYRAKOW
RUDNIK
TUCHOW
TARNOW
WIELICZKA
KRAKOW
TARNOW

KRAKOW
TRZCINICA

KRAKOW

KRAKOW

NYZKINYCZI
ZABIERZOW

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

00:13:38
00:12:56
00:13:24
00:14:00
00:14:01
00:14:19
00:13:47
00:13:43
00:13:29
00:14:02
00:13:53
00:14:25
00:13:52
00:15:04
00:15:04
00:14:39
00:15:22
00:15:22
00:15:27
00:15:25
00:13:58
00:14:07
00:16:12
00:15:09
00:15:56
00:17:09
00:16:31
00:16:31
00:16:33
00:15:51
00:12:43
00:15:28
00:10:07

00:08:59
00:09:23

00:28:02
00:27:30
00:27:41
00:28:23
00:28:35
00:28:40
00:28:22
00:28:42
00:28:21
00:28:40
00:28:49
00:29:35
00:29:02
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:30
00:30:48
00:30:48
00:30:48
00:30:48
00:29:42
00:29:45
00:32:28
00:32:24
00:32:27
00:34:03
00:33:42
00:33:36
00:33:37
00:33:19
00:23:55
00:30:48

00:18:03
00:18:57

00:42:23
00:42:39
00:42:41
00:43:14
00:43:30
00:43:31
00:43:17
00:44:07
00:44:01
00:43:58
00:44:09
00:44:57
00:44:27
00:45:34
00:45:34
00:46:24
00:46:26
00:46:26
00:46:27
00:46:28
00:46:03
00:46:12
00:48:48
00:49:31
00:49:34
00:50:54
00:51:20
00:51:25
00:51:26
00:51:47
00:35:12

00:27:18
00:28:37

00:56:40
00:57:49
00:57:50
00:58:06
00:58:13
00:58:19
00:58:41
00:59:22
00:59:43
00:59:44
01:00:02
01:00:22
01:00:24
01:01:21
01:01:21
01:01:41
01:01:58
01:01:58
01:02:06
01:02:06
01:02:23
01:03:37
01:04:23
01:06:52
01:07:03
01:08:09
01:08:31
01:08:38
01:08:38
01:09:45

00:36:28
00:37:56
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| OSTROWSKI

211 KATARZYNA
215 EWA
53 MALGORZATA
20 EMILIA
214 JOLANTA
16 YADVIGA
154 JOANNA

14 OKSANA
191 MALGORZATA

51 HELENA
107 RENATA
134 ANETA
189 JOLANTA

1 BARBARA

55 WIOLETTA
193 JANINA

95 JULIA

67 GRAZYNA
173 BEATA
138 SYLWIA

52 KRYSTYNA
196 ELZBIETA
205 MAGDALENA
105 JUSTYNA
104 KATARZYNA
164 MARTA

97 KLEMENTYNA
180 MAGDALENA
114 IRENA

63 JOANNA
117 EWA
119 ULA
203 JOANNA

88 ANNA

81 TERESA

79 BARBARA

43 EWA

KWOKA
FOGEL
KULPA
ANKIEWICZ
KARAS
OSTROVSKA
MARCHEWKA

ZALISKO
CHMIELEWSKA
WSZOLEK
GRABSKA
GRUDZINSKA
ZAREBA
PRYMAKOWSKA
HANDZEL
BUDZYK
DZIEDZIC
MACHLOWSKA
BURY

ORACZ
GRABOWSKA
CZAMARA
PIWOWARCZYK
LISIK

LISIK

WOLNIK
TOMASIAK
WIEJACKA
WIATR
KOWALCZYK
BOCZKOWSKA
ZYtA
MARSZALSKA-TABIS
KORONA
DYMEK

KAWA

SOBIO

A XXX XXAXN

A XA ARXNRANARXNRAARARANRARNRAANRANARARANRANRARNRANRARARAXNRANRAARAAXRNRARAXNANRA"RAR

1985 TECHNIK RADOM
1972 TARNOW

1982 AZS

1990

1989 TECHNIK RADOM
1955 FENIX

1976

1956 SK

1987

1957 AZS

1950 FESTIWAL
1975

1965 RZESZOW
1943 SOKOL
1984

1960 NOWY TARG
1960 VISEGRAD
1963 KRAKOW
1986 KROSNO
1970 GRUBAS
1962 AZS

1965 TARNOW
1977 SZKOLA
1980

1982

1985

1999 UKS

1978

1955

1973

1958 KKB

1962 KKB

1975 SOKOL

1978 KRAKOW-SKOTNIKI
1971 MYSLJAKZYJESZ.PL

1982 BRAK
1995

KRAKOW
BRANIEWO

LWOow,
CZERNICHOW

LVIV-
MALECHKOVYCHY

NIEPOLOMICE
KRAKOW
RZESZOW
BUSKO-ZDROJ

TARNOW
KRAKOW

STARY
KRAKOW

TARNOW
KRAKOW

KRAKOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
WOLA
RYTRO
TARNOW
DABROWA
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
MOGILANY
BRZOZOWKA
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
ZYRAKOW
RUDNIK

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

00:09:39
00:10:03
00:10:35
00:11:27
00:10:37
00:11:05
00:11:36

00:11:22
00:11:56
00:12:08
00:12:12
00:12:24
00:12:41
00:12:19
00:12:20
00:13:03
00:12:33
00:12:34
00:11:47
00:12:55
00:13:22
00:13:00
00:13:37
00:13:58
00:13:58
00:13:38
00:13:24
00:14:01
00:13:29
00:14:25
00:15:04
00:15:04
00:14:39
00:15:22
00:15:27
00:13:58
00:14:07

00:19:54
00:20:35
00:21:53
00:22:33
00:22:06
00:22:26
00:23:34

00:23:30
00:24:26
00:24:45
00:25:06
00:25:28
00:25:45
00:25:25
00:25:23
00:26:23
00:25:44
00:26:01
00:25:57
00:26:42
00:27:01
00:26:59
00:27:45
00:27:59
00:27:59
00:28:02
00:27:41
00:28:35
00:28:21
00:29:35
00:30:00
00:30:00
00:30:30
00:30:48
00:30:48
00:29:42
00:29:45

00:30:16
00:31:12
00:33:09
00:33:49
00:33:49
00:34:08
00:35:38

00:35:53
00:37:33
00:37:42
00:38:11
00:38:39
00:39:09
00:38:59
00:39:02
00:39:46
00:39:18
00:39:44
00:40:41
00:40:46
00:41:04
00:41:24
00:42:07
00:42:17
00:42:18
00:42:23
00:42:41
00:43:30
00:44:01
00:44:57
00:45:34
00:45:34
00:46:24
00:46:26
00:46:27
00:46:03
00:46:12

00:40:55
00:41:52
00:44:21
00:44:59
00:45:25
00:45:53
00:47:31

00:48:22
00:50:07
00:50:32
00:51:24
00:51:43
00:52:17
00:52:28
00:52:37
00:52:47
00:52:54
00:53:28
00:54:35
00:54:47
00:55:10
00:56:02
00:56:04
00:56:05
00:56:05
00:56:40
00:57:50
00:58:13
00:59:43
01:00:22
01:01:21
01:01:21
01:01:41
01:01:58
01:02:06
01:02:23
01:03:37
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40 91 URSZULA NOWAK K 1957 AZS WIELICZKA 00:15:56 00:32:27 00:49:34 01:07:03
41 102 LIDIA PACZKO K 1943 AZS KRAKOW 00:17:09 00:34:03 00:50:54 01:08:09
42 197 KATARZYNA KLIS K 1976 TARNOW 00:16:31 00:33:42 00:51:20 01:08:31
43 78 BARBARA CYGAN K 1973 KRAKOW 00:16:33 00:33:37 00:51:26 01:08:38
MEZCZYZNI

1 183 JAKUB BURGHARDT M 1981 FESTIWAL MUSZYNA 00:07:25 00:15:13 00:23:08 00:31:08

2 216 PAVLO VERETSKYY M 1985 UKRAINA 00:07:26 00:15:18 00:23:26 00:31:34

3 113 JACEK ZADLO M 1991 LKS MIELEC 00:07:49 00:15:53 00:24:02 00:32:00

4 12 SIERGIEJ FISKOVICZ M 1980 LKB NYZKINYCZI 00:07:38 00:15:48 00:24:05 00:32:35

5 26 TARAS SALO M 1981 ULTRA LWOwW 00:07:40 00:16:01 00:24:34 00:32:54

6 10 WADYM ROGOZOWSKII M 1989 FINISZ OSTROW 00:07:38 00:15:45 00:24:08 00:33:04

7 210 JAKUB WOZNIAK M 1990 AZS GIELNIOW 00:07:53 00:16:21 00:24:51 00:33:07

8 74 JAN WYDRA M 1975 MOK MSZANA 00:08:03 00:16:29 00:25:03 00:33:52

9 192 GRZEGORZ CzYZ M 1967 AUTOMATYKA BOGUMILOWICE 00:08:13 00:16:57 00:25:50 00:34:43
10 86 tUKASZ DULINSKI M 1983 NIEZRZESZONY KRAKOW 00:08:46 00:17:34 00:26:26 00:35:10
11 161 MAREK tABUZ M 1975 AZOTY TARNOW 00:08:30 00:17:25 00:26:29 00:35:37
12 172 PAWEL ZIMA M 1984 KKB LUBATOWA 00:08:30 00:17:34 00:26:49 00:35:52
13 142 ROBERT MAKOWIEC M 1975 FESTIWAL TUCHOW 00:08:45 00:17:48 00:27:05 00:35:55
14 77 GRZEGORZ BEDKOWSKI M 1980 TARNOW 00:08:44 00:17:47 00:27:05 00:36:14
15 70 RSZARD KOBAJLO M 1962 GRODEK 00:08:43 00:17:49 00:27:09 00:36:38
16 149 MATEUSZ GOLONKA M 1989 FESTIWAL GORLICE 00:08:43 00:17:48 00:27:16 00:36:38
17 41 TOMASZ KACZMARCZYK M 1990 AZS PORABKA 00:08:34 00:17:51 00:27:34 00:37:15
18 176 STANISLAW EANCUCKI M 1958 STALOWOWOLSKI STALOWAWOLA 00:08:59 00:18:20 00:27:55 00:37:19
19 65 LUKASZ MACHLOWSKI M 1986 KRAKOW KRAKOW 00:08:55 00:18:22 00:28:05 00:37:49
20 57 WOJCIECH PIETRZYK M 1977 KRAKOW 00:09:21 00:18:55 00:28:32 00:37:54
21 167 GRZEGORZ WEGRZYN M 1992 AZS WOJNICZ 00:09:28 00:18:58 00:28:32 00:38:00
22 4 PAWEL MOZDZIERZ M 1966 SOKOL-TARNOW TARNOW 00:09:13 00:18:45 00:28:29 00:38:04
23 223 DANIEL POTOK M 1993 POLANICE 00:08:56 00:18:48 00:28:54 00:38:32
24 94 ANDRZEJ MACIOL M 1954 AZS-AWF KRAKOW 00:09:29 00:19:16 00:29:10 00:38:44
25 72 ZYGMUNT LYZNICKI M 1951 MARKAM MSZANA 00:09:29 00:19:16 00:29:10 00:38:44
26 61 BOGUSLAW KALICINSKI M 1961 AZS KRAKOW 00:09:13 00:18:59 00:29:09 00:39:05
27 11 JAROStAW MASLANKA M 1973 ANTENNA KRAKOW 00:08:58 00:18:57 00:29:07 00:39:06
28 75 TOMASZ Kt ODNICKI M 1976 MOK MSZANA 00:09:31 00:19:18 00:29:14 00:39:09
29 198 KAMIL SKIBA M 1980 ABIKS TARNOW 00:09:22 00:19:19 00:29:17 00:39:11
30 131 JAROSEAW SROKA M 1984 KB BOCHNIA 00:09:19 00:19:17 00:29:24 00:39:21
31 174 ADAM KOS M 1982 KKB DUKLA 00:09:34 00:19:27 00:29:26 00:39:24

| OSTROWSKI
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32 24 HENRYK

33 217 MYKYTA

34 152 BARTLOMIEJ
35 96 ROBERT

36 58 ANDRZEJ

37 73 MARIUSZ

38 35 ROBERT

39 80 MICHAL

40 168 KRZYSZTOF
41 84 JERZY

42 225 RAFAL

43 50 KAZIMIERZ
44 229 MIROStAW
45 48 WINCENTY
46 153 PIOTR

47 233 WOJCIECH
48 165 LtUKASZ

49 218 JAROSLAW
50 32 MACIEJ

51 110 WOJCIECH
52 201 ANDRZEJ
53 66 RYSZARD
54 145 MICHAL

55 39 MARCIN

56 204 JAN

57 132 KRZYSZTOF
58 171 MACIEJ

59 36 BARTLOMIEJ
60 126 LtUKASZ

61 34 PIOTR

62 195 MAREK

63 162 JOZEF

64 116 JAKUB

65 127 MARCIN

66 178 tUKASZ

67 93 MARIAN

68 85 KRZYSZTOF

| OSTROWSKI

SOBCZAK
KRASAVIN
LUZNY
TOMASIAK
UHL

PAPIEZ
ELJASZ
SKIBA
NIEDZIELSKI

KOLODZIEJCZYK

SAWCZYN
MAGDA
SZCZUREK
BUKOWIEC
ZAJAC
OLSZOWKA
CHMIEL
MULARZ
POKORNY
ZON

BOREK
MACHLOWSK
MYTNIK
OLESIK
KAWA

STEC
TELEGA
TRELA
SZLACHTA
BEREZNICKI
BARTOSZ
ROSA
PYTKA
BIALIK
KWASNIAK
LESNIAK
ROMANIEWSKI

=T 2T EEZEELEEEEEZEEELEEEEEEEEEEEER«®

1983

1986 LVOV

1991

1970 FAKROVISEGRAD
1988 KRAKOW
1989 MOK

1968

1985

1996 UNIA

1958 SAPNUR
1988 GORLICE
1964 KKB

1969 TARNOW
1951 PARTNER
1973 LEKAWICA
1974 TARNOW
1985

1979

1966 ATHLETIC
1981 ERICPOL
1959 VISEGRAD
1963 KKB

1997 SOKOL
1987 SOKOL-TARNOW
1956 SOKOL
1982 TEAM

1990

1981

1996 BRZESKI
1986

1979 CHRONOLOGOS
1975

1992

1970 UKS

1989

1947 AZS-AWF
1991 TARNOW

NOWY

WIELICZKA
RYTRO

MSZANA
tODZ
SEDZISZOW
WOJNICZ
KRAKOW

KRAKOW

UJANOWICE
LEKAWICA

WOJNICZ
BOCHNIA
TARNOW
WOJNICZ
NAWOJOWA
KRAKOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
BRZOZOWKA
NOWY
ZARZECZE
ZGtOBICE
SZCZEPANOW
RZESZOW
KRAKOW
BRZESKO
DABROWA
TARNOW
WIERZCHOStAWICE
KRAKOW

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

00:09:31
00:09:30
00:09:45
00:09:54
00:09:50
00:09:40
00:10:15
00:10:03
00:10:04
00:10:03
00:10:08
00:10:08
00:10:53
00:10:08
00:10:12
00:10:06
00:10:49
00:09:48
00:10:12
00:10:53
00:10:18
00:10:07
00:10:38
00:09:53
00:10:51
00:10:05
00:10:42
00:11:21
00:11:18
00:11:00
00:10:46
00:11:01
00:11:29
00:10:04
00:10:52
00:11:02
00:10:59

00:19:36
00:19:16
00:19:49
00:20:01
00:20:14
00:19:54
00:20:35
00:20:16
00:20:27
00:20:26
00:20:33
00:20:37
00:21:19
00:21:00
00:20:57
00:20:53
00:21:24
00:20:42
00:21:11
00:21:50
00:21:24
00:21:05
00:21:49
00:21:26
00:21:49
00:21:19
00:21:35
00:22:34
00:22:14
00:22:09
00:21:56
00:22:28
00:23:05
00:21:08
00:22:07
00:22:31
00:22:51

00:29:45
00:29:35
00:30:11
00:30:35
00:30:42
00:30:31
00:31:09
00:31:07
00:31:11
00:31:14
00:31:13
00:31:17
00:32:00
00:31:58
00:32:02
00:32:01
00:32:26
00:31:44
00:32:16
00:32:40
00:32:38
00:32:32
00:32:48
00:32:41
00:32:58
00:32:48
00:32:50
00:33:40
00:33:16
00:33:23
00:33:20
00:33:47
00:34:07
00:32:57
00:33:47
00:34:04
00:34:54

00:39:44
00:39:59
00:40:04
00:40:58
00:40:59
00:41:08
00:41:15
00:41:38
00:41:38
00:41:41
00:41:46
00:42:04
00:42:39
00:42:40
00:42:40
00:43:02
00:43:05
00:43:08
00:43:15
00:43:18
00:43:21
00:43:29
00:43:48
00:44:00
00:44:00
00:44:01
00:44:02
00:44:14
00:44:20
00:44:30
00:44:44
00:44:44
00:44:45
00:44:58
00:45:09
00:45:25
00:45:38
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70

| OSTROWSKI

76 GRZEGORZ
99 PIOTR
220 ANDRZEJ
128 LUKASZ
25 JAN
28 ROBERT
230 BOGUStAW
54 STANISLAW
213 MACIEJ
129 RAFAL
124 LEStAW
42 DARIUSZ
139 JERZY
15 VASYL
186 KONRAD
83 MACIEJ
49 MAREK
59 MAREK
147 TOMASZ
29 KRZYSZTOF
181 ROBERT
112 TOMASZ
56 MARCIN
221 JAN
7 FILIP
228 ADAM
150 LESZEK
38 RAFAL
137 SLAWEK
130 PIOTR
163 KRZYSZTOF
206 ROMAN
136 RYSZARD
156 KRZYSZTOF
69 BOGUSLAW
166 ZBIGNIEW
22 StAWOMIR

PRADEL
WASACZ
BELKO
KOzIoL
WALASZEK
ZLOTNICKI
BYSTRON
GRABOWSKI
GACIARZ
BLACHOWICZ
DALOMIS
BANKA
OSTREGA
KRUPSKYY
TRENDOTA
BEDNARZ
LECH
BURNOG
GRYGIEL
GRUCA
WIEJACKI
PIETRZYK
KOZYRA
KORDOS
BOGACZ
WINCZURA
WOJNAROWSKI
MACIAK
GDOWSKI
SZANIECKI
GONDEK
TABOR
FIEGA
KOZBIAL
OPRYSZEK
SROKA
NOSAL

=T 2L EEZECZEEZEEZEEEEELEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER«®R

1963 6BLOG
1970 RZESZOW
1971 GORLICE
1981 ZABIEGANI
1961 PSB

1974

1962 KRAKOW
1951 AZS

1995 IV

1972 ZABIEGANI
1977

1974 ZSP

1962

1940 LDUFK
1995

1979

1980

1972

1987

1983 GORLICE
1978

1969

1976

1949 KRAKOW
1980 GANBATTE

1954 SOKOL TARNOW

1970 TARNOW
1982 TARNOW
1983 SPASIONE
1973 UNIQA
1978

1975

1958 MARATON
1972

1968

1969

1970 SOKOL

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

KRAKOW
RZESZOW

MIELEC
TARNOW
TARNOW

KRAKOW
KOSZYCE
MIELEC
TRYNCZA
STALOWA
TARNOW
LWOW,
TARNOW
BRZESKO
DEBICA
TARNOW
GLOGOW
GORLICE
TARNOW
KRAKOW
KOBYLANY

TARNOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
DALESZYCE
PRZECLAW
PUSTKOW
GORLICE
TARNOW
KRAKOW
SKRZYSZOW
TARNOW

00:10:42
00:11:04
00:10:57
00:11:05
00:10:41
00:11:21
00:11:09
00:11:51
00:10:38
00:11:20
00:11:17
00:11:10
00:11:01
00:11:15
00:10:57
00:12:31
00:12:21
00:11:47
00:11:39
00:11:45
00:11:38
00:11:04
00:10:51
00:11:51
00:10:45
00:11:07
00:11:45
00:11:11
00:12:04
00:12:04
00:11:04
00:11:24
00:11:15
00:11:33
00:11:41
00:11:54
00:12:10

00:22:07
00:22:33
00:22:10
00:22:37
00:22:16
00:23:00
00:23:02
00:23:26
00:22:09
00:23:03
00:22:54
00:22:37
00:22:24
00:23:04
00:22:51
00:24:12
00:24:18
00:23:30
00:23:21
00:23:27
00:23:21
00:23:10
00:22:34
00:23:31
00:22:56
00:23:07
00:23:52
00:23:15
00:24:07
00:24:06
00:23:05
00:23:25
00:23:26
00:23:28
00:23:55
00:23:54
00:24:09

00:33:57
00:34:28
00:33:49
00:34:18
00:34:15
00:34:49
00:35:00
00:35:01
00:34:25
00:34:56
00:34:52
00:34:35
00:34:09
00:34:56
00:34:57
00:35:49
00:35:54
00:35:19
00:35:29
00:35:29
00:35:25
00:35:27
00:35:00
00:35:24
00:35:40
00:35:21
00:36:12
00:35:41
00:36:13
00:36:06
00:35:28
00:36:01
00:35:51
00:35:50
00:36:22
00:36:11
00:36:27

00:45:40
00:45:43
00:45:46
00:45:49
00:46:06
00:46:10
00:46:10
00:46:17
00:46:31
00:46:31
00:46:33
00:46:35
00:46:38
00:46:43
00:46:44
00:47:02
00:47:03
00:47:10
00:47:11
00:47:15
00:47:17
00:47:17
00:47:28
00:47:32
00:47:41
00:47:41
00:47:47
00:47:52
00:47:53
00:48:00
00:48:05
00:48:07
00:48:11
00:48:20
00:48:24
00:48:26
00:48:28
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| OSTROWSKI

60 ANDRZEJ
71 JERZY
155 ANDRZEJ
118 BOGDAN
21 DOMINIK
27 PIOTR
143 DAWID
219 MILOSZ
101 KRYSTIAN
3 ADAM
207 BARTOSZ
33 TOMASZ
44 ARKADIUSZ
190 MACIEJ
30 PAWEL
212 JERZY
17 TOMASZ
62 MIROSLAW
202 LtUKASZ
106 MAREK
199 TOMASZ
160 TOMASZ
19 MATEUSZ
135 JAROStAW
98 tUKASZ
18 MIECZYSLAW
200 ARKADIUSZ
184 MACIEJ
208 ROMAN
111 ANDRZEJ
100 JAKUB
148 JAROSLAW
151 DAWID
46 LESZEK
140 MIROSLAW
159 MAREK
8 PIOTR

ROZEK
CZYSZCZON
MARCHEWKA
TURSKI
GACA
GALAS
PODOBINSKI
PAGACZ
KONOPKA
ONIK
KOSMALA
TARASZKA
KATA
MOJRZYSZEK
PLICHTA
GACIARZ
KANIA
MADEJ
LIZAK
PIETRUSIAK
PERKOWSKI
GAIK
GALAZKA
GRUDZINSKI
POREMBA
GALAZKA
ZtOTNICKI
KUMOREK
ZARNOWSKI
GORALCZYK
KALANDYK
WILCZYNSK
czYZ
KUCHARCZYK
WAWRZON
SADKO
LINARD

=T 2T EEZEELEEEEEZEEELEEEEEEEEEEEER«®

1972

1951 MARKAM
1976

1953 KKB

1982

1980

1982 GORLICE
1990 TARNOW
1983 SKRZAT
1972

1974

1983 TAJA

1994 ZSP

1946 NOWY TARG
1986

1968 CENTRUM
1988

1964 STR

1973 SFORA

1964 KROSNO-POLANKA

1973

1989

1989

1972

1978

1960

1972

1970 BRZESKO
1960

1976

1977 RZESZOW
1972 FIZOL-TIM
1985

1952

1979 SKRZYSZOWIA
1974 DUNAJEC
1974

TARNOW
MSZANA
CZERNICHOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
GORLICE

NOWY
TARNOW
KRAKOW
LISIA
STALOWA

GORLICE
KOSZYCE
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
KROSNO
KROCZYCE
ZABNO
KRAKOW
DEBICA
TARNOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
BRZESKO
TARNOW
KRAKOW
RZESZOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
SKRZYSZOW
ZABNO
TARNOW

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

00:11:47
00:11:35
00:11:48
00:12:49
00:11:58
00:12:21
00:11:34
00:11:49
00:12:31
00:12:50
00:12:00
00:12:34
00:11:09
00:12:01
00:11:59
00:10:58
00:13:08
00:11:43
00:12:28
00:12:36
00:12:53
00:11:15
00:13:08
00:12:25
00:12:04
00:13:08
00:11:47
00:12:34
00:12:57
00:12:33
00:12:18
00:12:01
00:11:46
00:12:30
00:12:14
00:12:19
00:12:51

00:23:34
00:23:53
00:23:53
00:24:57
00:24:29
00:24:22
00:23:50
00:24:10
00:25:12
00:25:20
00:24:22
00:24:48
00:23:06
00:24:23
00:24:30
00:23:12
00:25:57
00:24:12
00:25:21
00:25:05
00:25:32
00:23:42
00:25:58
00:25:27
00:24:42
00:25:58
00:24:32
00:25:24
00:25:34
00:25:00
00:25:17
00:25:21
00:24:59
00:25:18
00:25:00
00:25:14
00:26:00

00:36:12
00:36:21
00:36:15
00:36:54
00:36:51
00:36:51
00:36:25
00:36:57
00:37:49
00:37:30
00:36:54
00:37:28
00:36:11
00:37:02
00:37:16
00:36:30
00:38:52
00:37:13
00:38:09
00:37:56
00:38:24
00:37:10
00:38:53
00:38:48
00:38:01
00:38:53
00:37:59
00:38:33
00:38:30
00:38:09
00:38:50
00:38:53
00:38:47
00:38:33
00:38:24
00:38:43
00:39:31

00:48:32
00:48:34
00:48:36
00:48:49
00:48:53
00:48:54
00:49:13
00:49:13
00:49:26
00:49:27
00:49:32
00:49:33
00:49:36
00:49:47
00:49:50
00:49:58
00:50:22
00:50:23
00:50:25
00:50:40
00:50:44
00:50:47
00:50:51
00:50:58
00:51:11
00:51:15
00:51:19
00:51:20
00:51:24
00:51:25
00:51:34
00:51:38
00:51:50
00:51:57
00:52:00
00:52:03
00:52:08
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| OSTROWSKI

146 ZDZISLAW
144 KRZYSZTOF
175 PAWEL
227 LESZEK
169 PRZEMYStAW
177 PAWEL
185 WOJCIECH
87 MAREK
108 ANDRZEJ
31 JACEK
194 MICHAL
40 IGNACY
170 FRANCISZEK
222 JAROStAW
68 STANISLAW
62 MIROStLAW
92 MAREK
122 MACIEJ
141 LEOPOLD
2 WOJCIECH
179 ANDRZEJ
209 GRZEGORZ
37 MARIUSZ
115 STANISLAW
23 JANUSZ
123 STANISLAW
9 PAWEL
6 SEBASTIAN
188 MARIUSZ
5 MICHAL
120 PAWEL
226 MACIEJ
231 WOJCIECH
157 JERZY
64 TADEUSZ
125 JAN
45 JERZY

HASZTO
NOWAK
SZCZEKOCKI
WROBLEWSKI
SREBRO
JAGODA
NOWACKI
JABLONSKI
MOSKAL
SATKO
GNIEWEK
TOKARZ
FLOREK
SZCZEPANSKI
PIATEK
MADEJ
NOWAK
LACKI
JAMRO
PRZYGODA
WANCZYK
BARNAS
KORCZAK
WIATR
WOJDYLA
KITA
MARKOWICZ
KOCANDA
TARCZYNSKI
BORYCZKO
ZYLA
BLAKALA
JERZAK
TOKARZ
KOWALCZYK
WARESIAK
WOJCIK

=T 2L EEZECZEEZEEZEEEEELEEEEEEEEEEEEEEER«®R

1955 -
1966
1957
1986 TARNOW
1987
1994
1983
1976
1954 BIECZ
1962
1980
1942 UP
1950 SOKOL
1969 TARNOW
1958
1964 STR
1957 AZS
1985
1942
1971
1963
1965
1974 ZADYSZKA
1952
1966 KROMER
1939 BKB
1959 SKOOL
1979
0
1992
1963 KKB
1987
1993 STASZOWKA
1959 BIEGAM
1954
1968 BRZESKI
1959

LEZAJSK
ZABIERZOW
KRAKOW

TARNOW
PLESNA
TARNOW
WADOWICE

TARNOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW

KRAKOW
KRAKOW
WIELICZKA
TARNOW
GORLICE
RZESZOW
CHELMIEC-MALA
TARNOW
TARNOW
DABROWA
GORLICE
JADOWNIKI
TARNOW
KRAKOW
WARSZAWA
TARNOW
MOGILANY
KRAKOW

KRAKOW
KRAKOW
SZCZEPANOW
KRAKOW

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

00:12:34
00:13:04
00:12:35
00:12:29
00:13:59
00:12:09
00:12:46
00:12:50
00:13:37
00:13:04
00:13:18
00:13:20
00:12:57
00:13:33
00:12:43
00:12:43
00:12:41
00:13:15
00:13:40
00:12:07
00:12:09
00:12:50
00:12:51
00:12:56
00:13:45
00:14:25
00:12:37
00:13:31
00:13:24
00:13:49
00:13:15
00:13:35
00:12:56
00:14:00
00:14:19
00:13:47
00:13:43

00:25:39
00:26:06
00:25:43
00:25:33
00:27:18
00:24:59
00:26:07
00:26:00
00:26:49
00:26:53
00:26:55
00:26:56
00:26:23
00:27:02
00:26:32
00:26:32
00:26:20
00:27:05
00:27:16
00:25:36
00:25:36
00:26:39
00:26:41
00:26:47
00:27:36
00:28:22
00:26:40
00:27:22
00:27:25
00:27:15
00:27:27
00:27:38
00:27:30
00:28:23
00:28:40
00:28:22
00:28:42

00:39:06
00:39:24
00:39:14
00:38:45
00:40:14
00:39:48
00:40:00
00:39:30
00:40:06
00:40:27
00:40:33
00:40:33
00:40:03
00:40:39
00:40:42
00:40:42
00:40:23
00:40:54
00:41:04
00:40:15
00:40:15
00:41:00
00:41:00
00:41:14
00:41:44
00:42:14
00:41:03
00:41:44
00:41:47
00:42:01
00:42:00
00:42:11
00:42:39
00:43:14
00:43:31
00:43:17
00:44:07

00:52:10
00:52:23
00:52:24
00:52:35
00:52:36
00:52:44
00:53:08
00:53:19
00:53:19
00:53:40
00:53:43
00:53:54
00:54:02
00:54:07
00:54:16
00:54:16
00:54:24
00:54:29
00:54:43
00:55:00
00:55:01
00:55:28
00:55:44
00:55:50
00:55:56
00:56:02
00:56:03
00:56:09
00:56:18
00:56:20
00:56:35
00:56:35
00:57:49
00:58:06
00:58:19
00:58:41
00:59:22
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180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191

© 00 N O O b~ WODN -

0 N O O b~ WODN -

| OSTROWSKI

182 PIOTR

133 ANDRZEJ

103 ZYGMUNT
89 STANISLAW
90 PIOTR

187 PAWEL

158 WOJCIECH
47 MIECZYSLAW

109 LESZEK

224 DARIUSZ
82 MIROSLAW

232 WOJCIECH

13 LILIA

121 AGNIESZKA

211 KATARZYNA
20 EMILIA

214 JOLANTA

191 MALGORZATA
55 WIOLETTA

173 BEATA

164 MARTA

216 PAVLO
113 JACEK
10 WADYM
210 JAKUB
86 LUKASZ
172 PAWEL
149 MATEUSZ
41 TOMASZ
65 LUKASZ
167 GRZEGORZ
223 DANIEL
131 JAROSEAW
24 HENRYK
217 MYKYTA

WIEJACKI
SICIARZ
MALEWSKI
WCISLO
MACHNO
KAWA
OBRZUT
MIS

PIETA
PIEROG
DYMEK
WISNIEWSKI

FISKOVICZ
CADER
KWOKA
ANKIEWICZ
KARAS
CHMIELEWSKA
HANDZEL
BURY

WOLNIK

VERETSKYY
ZADLO
ROGOZOWSKII
WOZNIAK
DULINSKI
ZIMA
GOLONKA
KACZMARCZYK
MACHLOWSK
WEGRZYN
POTOK
SROKA
SOBCZAK
KRASAVIN

AAXAAXARXXXA =TT £

=S KKK

1989
1936 KRAKOW
1940
1958 AZS
1969
1989 PWSZ
1955 PTG
1967 STRZESZYCE
1963 MIS
1996 STALOWA WOLA
1972
1979 HGJKSD
K1 18-29
1989 LKB
1983 ZABIERZOW
1985 TECHNIK RADOM
1990
1989 TECHNIK RADOM
1987
1984
1986 KROSNO
1985
M1 18-29
1985 UKRAINA
1991 LKS
1989 FINISZ
1990 AZS
1983 NIEZRZESZONY
1984 KKB
1989 FESTIWAL
1990 AZS
1986 KRAKOW
1992 AZS
1993 POLANICE
1984 KB
1983
1986 LVOV

WOLA

BOCHNIA
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
TUCHOW
TARNOW
STRZESZYCE
TRZCINICA

KRAKOW

NYZKINYCZI
ZABIERZOW

BRANIEWO

NIEPOLOMICE
KRAKOW

WOLA

MIELEC
OSTROW
GIELNIOW
KRAKOW
LUBATOWA
GORLICE
PORABKA
KRAKOW
WOJNICZ

BOCHNIA
NOWY

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

00:14:02
00:13:53
00:13:52
00:15:22
00:15:25
00:16:12
00:15:09
00:16:31
00:15:51
00:12:43
00:15:28

00:08:59
00:09:23
00:09:39
00:11:27
00:10:37
00:11:56
00:12:20
00:11:47
00:13:38

00:07:26
00:07:49
00:07:38
00:07:53
00:08:46
00:08:30
00:08:43
00:08:34
00:08:55
00:09:28
00:08:56
00:09:19
00:09:31
00:09:30

00:28:40
00:28:49
00:29:02
00:30:48
00:30:48
00:32:28
00:32:24
00:33:36
00:33:19
00:23:55
00:30:48

00:18:03
00:18:57
00:19:54
00:22:33
00:22:06
00:24:26
00:25:23
00:25:57
00:28:02

00:15:18
00:15:53
00:15:45
00:16:21
00:17:34
00:17:34
00:17:48
00:17:51
00:18:22
00:18:58
00:18:48
00:19:17
00:19:36
00:19:16

00:43:58
00:44:09
00:44:27
00:46:26
00:46:28
00:48:48
00:49:31
00:51:25
00:51:47
00:35:12

00:27:18
00:28:37
00:30:16
00:33:49
00:33:49
00:37:33
00:39:02
00:40:41
00:42:23

00:23:26
00:24:02
00:24:08
00:24:51
00:26:26
00:26:49
00:27:16
00:27:34
00:28:05
00:28:32
00:28:54
00:29:24
00:29:45
00:29:35

00:59:44
01:00:02
01:00:24
01:01:58
01:02:06
01:04:23
01:06:52
01:08:38
01:09:45

00:36:28
00:37:56
00:40:55
00:44:59
00:45:25
00:50:07
00:52:37
00:54:35
00:56:40

00:31:34
00:32:00
00:33:04
00:33:07
00:35:10
00:35:52
00:36:38
00:37:15
00:37:49
00:38:00
00:38:32
00:39:21
00:39:44
00:39:59
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15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

| OSTROWSKI

152 BARTLOMIEJ
58 ANDRZEJ
73 MARIUSZ
80 MICHAL
225 RAFAL
165 tUKASZ
39 MARCIN
171 MACIEJ
34 PIOTR
116 JAKUB

178 LUKASZ

85 KRZYSZTOF
147 TOMASZ

29 KRZYSZTOF
137 SLAWEK
219 MILOSZ
101 KRYSTIAN

33 TOMASZ

44 ARKADIUSZ

30 PAWEL

17 TOMASZ
160 TOMASZ

19 MATEUSZ
151 DAWID
227 LESZEK
169 PRZEMYStAW
177 PAWEL
185 WOJCIECH
122 MACIEJ

5 MICHAL

226 MACIEJ
231 WOJCIECH
182 PIOTR
187 PAWEL

53 MALGORZATA
154 JOANNA

LUZNY

UHL

PAPIEZ
SKIBA
SAWCZYN
CHMIEL
OLESIK
TELEGA
BEREZNICKI
PYTKA

KWASNIAK
ROMANIEWSKI
GRYGIEL
GRUCA
GDOWSKI
PAGACZ
KONOPKA
TARASZKA
KATA
PLICHTA
KANIA
GAIKK
GALAZKA
czYZ
WROBLEWSKI
SREBRO
JAGODA
NOWACKI
LACKI
BORYCZKO
BLAKALA
JERZAK
WIEJACKI
KAWA

KULPA
MARCHEWKA

=T &£

=TT EEEEEEEEELEELEEELEELEEECKR

~ X

1991

1988 KRAKOW

1989 MOK

1985

1988 GORLICE

1985

1987 SOKOL-TARNOW
1990

1986

1992

1989

1991 TARNOW
1987

1983 GORLICE
1983 SPASIONE
1990 TARNOW
1983 SKRZAT
1983 TAJA
1994 ZSP

1986

1988

1989

1989

1985

1986 TARNOW
1987

1994

1983

1985

1992

1987

1993 STASZOWKA
1989

1989 PWSZ

K2 30-39

1982 AZS
1976

WIELICZKA

MSZANA
SEDZISZOW

WOJNICZ
TARNOW
ZARZECZE
RZESZOW
DABROWA

WIERZCHOStEAWICE

GLOGOW
GORLICE
TARNOW

NOWY
LISIA
STALOWA
GORLICE
KRAKOW
ZABNO
KRAKOW
TARNOW

TARNOW
PLESNA

TARNOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW

WOLA
TUCHOW

KRAKOW
CZERNICHOW

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

00:09:45
00:09:50
00:09:40
00:10:03
00:10:08
00:10:49
00:09:53
00:10:42
00:11:00
00:11:29

00:10:52
00:10:59
00:11:39
00:11:45
00:12:04
00:11:49
00:12:31
00:12:34
00:11:09
00:11:59
00:13:08
00:11:15
00:13:08
00:11:46
00:12:29
00:13:59
00:12:09
00:12:46
00:13:15
00:13:49
00:13:35
00:12:56
00:14:02
00:16:12

00:10:35
00:11:36

00:19:49
00:20:14
00:19:54
00:20:16
00:20:33
00:21:24
00:21:26
00:21:35
00:22:09
00:23:05

00:22:07
00:22:51
00:23:21
00:23:27
00:24:07
00:24:10
00:25:12
00:24:48
00:23:06
00:24:30
00:25:57
00:23:42
00:25:58
00:24:59
00:25:33
00:27:18
00:24:59
00:26:07
00:27:05
00:27:15
00:27:38
00:27:30
00:28:40
00:32:28

00:21:53
00:23:34

00:30:11
00:30:42
00:30:31
00:31:07
00:31:13
00:32:26
00:32:41
00:32:50
00:33:23
00:34:07

00:33:47
00:34:54
00:35:29
00:35:29
00:36:13
00:36:57
00:37:49
00:37:28
00:36:11
00:37:16
00:38:52
00:37:10
00:38:53
00:38:47
00:38:45
00:40:14
00:39:48
00:40:00
00:40:54
00:42:01
00:42:11
00:42:39
00:43:58
00:48:48

00:33:09
00:35:38

00:40:04
00:40:59
00:41:08
00:41:38
00:41:46
00:43:05
00:44:00
00:44:02
00:44:30
00:44:45

00:45:09
00:45:38
00:47:11
00:47:15
00:47:53
00:49:13
00:49:26
00:49:33
00:49:36
00:49:50
00:50:22
00:50:47
00:50:51
00:51:50
00:52:35
00:52:36
00:52:44
00:53:08
00:54:29
00:56:20
00:56:35
00:57:49
00:59:44
01:04:23

00:44:21
00:47:31
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134 ANETA
205 MAGDALENA
105 JUSTYNA
104 KATARZYNA
180 MAGDALENA
63 JOANNA
203 JOANNA
88 ANNA
79 BARBARA
197 KATARZYNA
78 BARBARA

183 JAKUB
12 SIERGIEJ
26 TARAS
74 JAN
161 MAREK
142 ROBERT
77 GRZEGORZ
57 WOJCIECH
11 JAROSLAW
75 TOMASZ
198 KAMIL
174 ADAM
153 PIOTR
233 WOJCIECH
218 JAROStAW
110 WOJCIECH
132 KRZYSZTOF
36 BARTLOMIEJ
195 MAREK
162 JOZEF
128 LUKASZ
28 ROBERT
124 LESLAW
42 DARIUSZ
83 MACIEJ

GRUDZINSKA
PIWOWARCZYK
LISIK

LISIK
WIEJACKA
KOWALCZYK
MARSZALSKA-TABIS
KORONA

KAWA

KLIS

CYGAN

BURGHARDT
FISKOVICZ
SALO
WYDRA
rABUZ
MAKOWIEC
BEDKOWSKI
PIETRZYK
MASLANKA
KLODNICKI
SKIBA

KOS

ZAJAC
OLSZOWKA
MULARZ
ZON

STEC
TRELA
BARTOSZ
ROSA
KOZIOt.
ZLOTNICKI
DALOMIS
BANKA
BEDNARZ

A XA AXRAXNXXAXAXXAXAXAX

E g2 EEEKECEEEEEEE &g g€

1975

1977 SZKOLA
1980

1982

1978

1973

1975 SOKOL

1978 KRAKOW-SKOTNIKI

1982 BRAK
1976
1973

M2 30-39

1981 FESTIWAL
1980 LKB

1981 ULTRA
1975 MOK

1975 AZOTY
1975 FESTIWAL
1980 TARNOW
1977

1973 ANTENNA
1976 MOK

1980 ABIKS
1982 KKB

1973 tEKAWICA
1974 TARNOW
1979

1981 ERICPOL
1982 TEAM

1981

1979 CHRONOLOGOS
1975

1981 ZABIEGANI
1974

1977

1974 ZSP

1979

Utworzone przez PPC Ostrowski www.pomiar-czasu.pl

BUSKO-ZDROJ
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
BRZOZOWKA
KRAKOW
ZYRAKOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW

MUSZYNA
NYZKINYCZI
LWOwW
MSZANA
TARNOW
TUCHOW

KRAKOW
KRAKOW
MSZANA
TARNOW
DUKLA
LEKAWICA

BOCHNIA
WOJNICZ
NOWY
ZGLOBICE
KRAKOW
BRZESKO
MIELEC
TARNOW
TRYNCZA
STALOWA
BRZESKO

00:12:24
00:13:37
00:13:58
00:13:58
00:14:01
00:14:25
00:14:39
00:15:22
00:13:58
00:16:31
00:16:33

00:07:25
00:07:38
00:07:40
00:08:03
00:08:30
00:08:45
00:08:44
00:09:21
00:08:58
00:09:31
00:09:22
00:09:34
00:10:12
00:10:06
00:09:48
00:10:53
00:10:05
00:11:21
00:10:46
00:11:01
00:11:05
00:11:21
00:11:17
00:11:10
00:12:31

00:25:28
00:27:45
00:27:59
00:27:59
00:28:35
00:29:35
00:30:30
00:30:48
00:29:42
00:33:42
00:33:37

00:15:13
00:15:48
00:16:01
00:16:29
00:17:25
00:17:48
00:17:47
00:18:55
00:18:57
00:19:18
00:19:19
00:19:27
00:20:57
00:20:53
00:20:42
00:21:50
00:21:19
00:22:34
00:21:56
00:22:28
00:22:37
00:23:00
00:22:54
00:22:37
00:24:12

00:38:39
00:42:07
00:42:17
00:42:18
00:43:30
00:44:57
00:46:24
00:46:26
00:46:03
00:51:20
00:51:26

00:23:08
00:24:05
00:24:34
00:25:03
00:26:29
00:27:05
00:27:05
00:28:32
00:29:07
00:29:14
00:29:17
00:29:26
00:32:02
00:32:01
00:31:44
00:32:40
00:32:48
00:33:40
00:33:20
00:33:47
00:34:18
00:34:49
00:34:52
00:34:35
00:35:49

00:51:43
00:56:04
00:56:05
00:56:05
00:58:13
01:00:22
01:01:41
01:01:58
01:02:23
01:08:31
01:08:38

00:31:08
00:32:35
00:32:54
00:33:52
00:35:37
00:35:55
00:36:14
00:37:54
00:39:06
00:39:09
00:39:11
00:39:24
00:42:40
00:43:02
00:43:08
00:43:18
00:44:01
00:44:14
00:44:44
00:44:44
00:45:49
00:46:10
00:46:33
00:46:35
00:47:02
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26 49 MAREK LECH M 1980 DEBICA 00:12:21 00:24:18 00:35:54 00:47:03
27 181 ROBERT WIEJACKI M 1978 TARNOW 00:11:38 00:23:21 00:35:25 00:47:17
28 56 MARCIN KOZYRA M 1976 KOBYLANY 00:10:51 00:22:34 00:35:00 00:47:28
29 7 FILIP BOGACZ M 1980 GANBATTE TARNOW 00:10:45 00:22:56 00:35:40 00:47:41
30 38 RAFAL MACIAK M 1982 TARNOW TARNOW 00:11:11 00:23:15 00:35:41 00:47:52
31 130 PIOTR SZANIECKI M 1973 UNIQA DALESZYCE 00:12:04 00:24:06 00:36:06 00:48:00
32 163 KRZYSZTOF GONDEK M 1978 PRZECLAW 00:11:04 00:23:05 00:35:28 00:48:05
33 206 ROMAN TABOR M 1975 PUSTKOW 00:11:24 00:23:25 00:36:01 00:48:07
34 155 ANDRZEJ MARCHEWKA M 1976 CZERNICHOW 00:11:48 00:23:53 00:36:15 00:48:36
35 21 DOMINIK GACA M 1982 KRAKOW 00:11:58 00:24:29 00:36:51 00:48:53
36 27 PIOTR GALAS M 1980 TARNOW 00:12:21 00:24:22 00:36:51 00:48:54
37 143 DAWID PODOBINSKI M 1982 GORLICE GORLICE 00:11:34 00:23:50 00:36:25 00:49:13
38 207 BARTOSZ KOSMALA M 1974 KRAKOW 00:12:00 00:24:22 00:36:54 00:49:32
39 202 tUKASZ LIZAK M 1973 SFORA TARNOW 00:12:28 00:25:21 00:38:09 00:50:25
40 199 TOMASZ PERKOWSKI M 1973 KROCZYCE 00:12:53 00:25:32 00:38:24 00:50:44
41 98 LUKASZ POREMBA M 1978 TARNOW 00:12:04 00:24:42 00:38:01 00:51:11
42 111 ANDRZEJ GORALCZYK M 1976 KRAKOW 00:12:33 00:25:00 00:38:09 00:51:25
43 100 JAKUB KALANDYK M 1977 RZESZOW RZESZOW 00:12:18 00:25:17 00:38:50 00:51:34
44 140 MIROSLAW WAWRZON M 1979 SKRZYSZOWIA SKRZYSZOW 00:12:14 00:25:00 00:38:24 00:52:00
45 159 MAREK SADKO M 1974 DUNAJEC ZABNO 00:12:19 00:25:14 00:38:43 00:52:03
46 8 PIOTR LINARD M 1974 TARNOW 00:12:51 00:26:00 00:39:31 00:52:08
47 87 MAREK JABLONSKI M 1976 WADOWICE 00:12:50 00:26:00 00:39:30 00:53:19
48 194 MICHAL GNIEWEK M 1980 TARNOW 00:13:18 00:26:55 00:40:33 00:53:43
49 37 MARIUSZ KORCZAK M 1974 ZADYSZKA TARNOW 00:12:51 00:26:41 00:41:00 00:55:44
50 6 SEBASTIAN KOCANDA M 1979 KRAKOW 00:13:31 00:27:22 00:41:44 00:56:09
51 232 WOJCIECH WISNIEWSKI M 1979 HGJKSD
K3 40-49

1 215 EWA FOGEL K 1972 TARNOW 00:10:03 00:20:35 00:31:12 00:41:52

2 189 JOLANTA ZAREBA K 1965 RZESZOW 00:12:41 00:25:45 00:39:09 00:52:17

3 67 GRAZYNA MACHLOWSKA K 1963 KRAKOW KRAKOW 00:12:34 00:26:01 00:39:44 00:53:28

4 138 SYLWIA ORACZ K 1970 GRUBAS TARNOW 00:12:55 00:26:42 00:40:46 00:54:47

5) 196 ELZBIETA CZAMARA K 1965 TARNOW 00:13:00 00:26:59 00:41:24 00:56:02

6 81 TERESA DYMEK K 1971 MYSLJAKZYJESZ.PL KRAKOW 00:15:27 00:30:48 00:46:27 01:02:06

M3 40-49

1 192 GRZEGORZ CczYz M 1967 AUTOMATYKA BOGUMILOWICE 00:08:13 00:16:57 00:25:50 00:34:43

2 4 PAWEL MOZDZIERZ M 1966 SOKOL-TARNOW TARNOW 00:09:13 00:18:45 00:28:29 00:38:04

3 96 ROBERT TOMASIAK M 1970 FAKROVISEGRAD RYTRO 00:09:54 00:20:01 00:30:35 00:40:58
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35 ROBERT
47 MIECZYStLAW
229 MIROSELAW
32 MACIEJ
66 RYSZARD
127 MARCIN
76 GRZEGORZ
99 PIOTR
220 ANDRZEJ
129 RAFAL
59 MAREK
112 TOMASZ
150 LESZEK
156 KRZYSZTOF
69 BOGUSLAW
166 ZBIGNIEW
22 SLAWOMIR
60 ANDRZEJ
3 ADAM
212 JERZY
62 MIROSLAW
106 MAREK
135 JAROStAW
200 ARKADIUSZ
184 MACIEJ
148 JAROSEAW
144 KRZYSZTOF
222 JAROStAW
62 MIROSLAW
2 WOJCIECH
179 ANDRZEJ
209 GRZEGORZ
23 JANUSZ
120 PAWEL
125 JAN
90 PIOTR
50 KAZIMIERZ

ELJASZ

MIS
SZCZUREK
POKORNY
MACHLOWSK
BIALIK
PRADEL
WASACZ
BELKO
BLACHOWICZ
BURNOG
PIETRZYK
WOJNAROWSKI
KOZBIAL
OPRYSZEK
SROKA
NOSAL
ROZEK

ONIK
GACIARZ
MADEJ
PIETRUSIAK
GRUDZINSKI
ZLOTNICKI
KUMOREK
WILCZYNSK
NOWAK
SZCZEPANSKI
MADEJ
PRZYGODA
WANCZYK
BARNAS
WOJDYLA
ZYEA
WARESIAK
MACHNO
MAGDA
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1968

1967 STRZESZYCE
1969 TARNOW
1966 ATHLETIC
1963 KKB

1970 UKS

1963 6BLOG
1970 RZESZOW
1971 GORLICE
1972 ZABIEGANI
1972

1969

1970 TARNOW
1972

1968

1969

1970 SOKOL
1972

1972

1968 CENTRUM
1964 STR

1964 KROSNO-POLANKA
1972

1972

1970 BRZESKO
1972 FIZOL-TIM
1966

1969 TARNOW
1964 STR

1971

1963

1965

1966 KROMER
1963 KKB

1968 BRZESKI
1969

1964 KKB

oDz
STRZESZYCE

TARNOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
RZESZOW

MIELEC
TARNOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW
SKRZYSZOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
TARNOW
KOSZYCE
KRAKOW
KROSNO
DEBICA
TARNOW
BRZESKO
TARNOW
ZABIERZOW

KRAKOW
RZESZOW
CHELMIEC-MALA
TARNOW
GORLICE
MOGILANY
SZCZEPANOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
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00:10:15
00:10:08
00:10:53
00:10:12
00:10:07
00:10:04
00:10:42
00:11:04
00:10:57
00:11:20
00:11:47
00:11:04
00:11:45
00:11:33
00:11:41
00:11:54
00:12:10
00:11:47
00:12:50
00:10:58
00:11:43
00:12:36
00:12:25
00:11:47
00:12:34
00:12:01
00:13:04
00:13:33
00:12:43
00:12:07
00:12:09
00:12:50
00:13:45
00:13:15
00:13:47
00:15:25
00:16:31

00:20:35
00:20:37
00:21:19
00:21:11
00:21:05
00:21:08
00:22:07
00:22:33
00:22:10
00:23:03
00:23:30
00:23:10
00:23:52
00:23:28
00:23:55
00:23:54
00:24:09
00:23:34
00:25:20
00:23:12
00:24:12
00:25:05
00:25:27
00:24:32
00:25:24
00:25:21
00:26:06
00:27:02
00:26:32
00:25:36
00:25:36
00:26:39
00:27:36
00:27:27
00:28:22
00:30:48
00:33:36

00:31:09
00:31:17
00:32:00
00:32:16
00:32:32
00:32:57
00:33:57
00:34:28
00:33:49
00:34:56
00:35:19
00:35:27
00:36:12
00:35:50
00:36:22
00:36:11
00:36:27
00:36:12
00:37:30
00:36:30
00:37:13
00:37:56
00:38:48
00:37:59
00:38:33
00:38:53
00:39:24
00:40:39
00:40:42
00:40:15
00:40:15
00:41:00
00:41:44
00:42:00
00:43:17
00:46:28
00:51:25

00:41:15
00:42:04
00:42:39
00:43:15
00:43:29
00:44:58
00:45:40
00:45:43
00:45:46
00:46:31
00:47:10
00:47:17
00:47:47
00:48:20
00:48:24
00:48:26
00:48:28
00:48:32
00:49:27
00:49:58
00:50:23
00:50:40
00:50:58
00:51:19
00:51:20
00:51:38
00:52:23
00:54:07
00:54:16
00:55:00
00:55:01
00:55:28
00:55:56
00:56:35
00:58:41
01:02:06
01:08:38
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41 109 LESZEK PIETA M 1963 MIS TRZCINICA 00:15:51 00:33:19 00:51:47 01:09:45
42 82 MIROSLAW DYMEK M 1972 KRAKOW 00:15:28 00:30:48
K4 50-59
1 16 YADVIGA OSTROVSKA K 1955 FENIX LWOwW, 00:11:05 00:22:26 00:34:08 00:45:53
LVIV-
2 14 OKSANA ZALISKO K 1956 SK MALECHKOVYCHY 00:11:22 00:23:30 00:35:53 00:48:22
3 51 HELENA WSZOLEK K 1957 AZS KRAKOW 00:12:08 00:24:45 00:37:42 00:50:32
4 193 JANINA BUDZYK K 1960 NOWY TARG 00:13:03 00:26:23 00:39:46 00:52:47
5 95 JULIA DZIEDZIC K 1960 VISEGRAD STARY 00:12:33 00:25:44 00:39:18 00:52:54
6 52 KRYSTYNA GRABOWSKA K 1962 AZS KRAKOW 00:13:22 00:27:01 00:41:04 00:55:10
7 114 IRENA WIATR K 1955 DABROWA 00:13:29 00:28:21 00:44:01 00:59:43
8 117 EWA BOCZKOWSKA K 1958 KKB KRAKOW 00:15:04 00:30:00 00:45:34 01:01:21
9 119 ULA ZYEA K 1962 KKB MOGILANY 00:15:04 00:30:00 00:45:34 01:01:21
10 91 URSZULA NOWAK K 1957 AZS WIELICZKA 00:15:56 00:32:27 00:49:34 01:07:03
M4 50-59
1 70 RSZARD KOBAJLO M 1962 GRODEK 00:08:43 00:17:49 00:27:09 00:36:38
2 176 STANISLAW EANCUCKI M 1958 STALOWOWOLSKI STALOWAWOLA 00:08:59 00:18:20 00:27:55 00:37:19
3 94 ANDRZEJ MACIOL M 1954 AZS-AWF KRAKOW 00:09:29 00:19:16 00:29:10 00:38:44
4 61 BOGUSLAW KALICINSKI M 1961 AZS KRAKOW 00:09:13 00:18:59 00:29:09 00:39:05
5 84 JERZY KOLODZIEJCZYK M 1958 SAPNUR KRAKOW 00:10:03 00:20:26 00:31:14 00:41:41
6 201 ANDRZEJ BOREK M 1959 VISEGRAD NAWOJOWA 00:10:18 00:21:24 00:32:38 00:43:21
7 204 JAN KAWA M 1956 SOKOL BRZOZOWKA 00:10:51 00:21:49 00:32:58 00:44:00
8 25 JAN WALASZEK M 1961 PSB TARNOW 00:10:41 00:22:16 00:34:15 00:46:06
9 230 BOGUStLAW BYSTRON M 1962 KRAKOW 00:11:09 00:23:02 00:35:00 00:46:10
10 139 JERZY OSTREGA M 1962 TARNOW 00:11:01 00:22:24 00:34:09 00:46:38
11 228 ADAM WINCZURA M 1954 SOKOL TARNOW TARNOW 00:11:07 00:23:07 00:35:21 00:47:41
12 136 RYSZARD FIEGA M 1958 MARATON GORLICE 00:11:15 00:23:26 00:35:51 00:48:11
13 118 BOGDAN TURSKI M 1953 KKB KRAKOW 00:12:49 00:24:57 00:36:54 00:48:49
14 18 MIECZYStLAW GALAZKA M 1960 KRAKOW 00:13:08 00:25:58 00:38:53 00:51:15
15 208 ROMAN ZARNOWSKI M 1960 TARNOW 00:12:57 00:25:34 00:38:30 00:51:24
16 146 ZDZISLAW HASZTO M 1955 - LEZAJSK 00:12:34 00:25:39 00:39:06 00:52:10
17 175 PAWEL SZCZEKOCKI M 1957 KRAKOW 00:12:35 00:25:43 00:39:14 00:52:24
18 108 ANDRZEJ MOSKAL M 1954 BIECZ 00:13:37 00:26:49 00:40:06 00:53:19
19 31 JACEK SATKO M 1962 TARNOW 00:13:04 00:26:53 00:40:27 00:53:40
20 68 STANISLAW PIATEK M 1958 KRAKOW 00:12:43 00:26:32 00:40:42 00:54:16
21 92 MAREK NOWAK M 1957 AZS WIELICZKA 00:12:41 00:26:20 00:40:23 00:54:24
22 9 PAWEL MARKOWICZ M 1959 SKOOL TARNOW 00:12:37 00:26:40 00:41:03 00:56:03
23 157 JERZY TOKARZ M 1959 BIEGAM KRAKOW 00:14:00 00:28:23 00:43:14 00:58:06
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64 TADEUSZ

45 JERZY

89 STANISLAW
158 WOJCIECH

107 RENATA
1 BARBARA
102 LIDIA

72 ZYGMUNT
48 WINCENTY
93 MARIAN
54 STANISLAW
221 JAN
71 JERZY
190 MACIEJ
46 LESZEK
170 FRANCISZEK
115 STANISLAW

15 VASYL

40 IGNACY
141 LEOPOLD
123 STANISLAW
188 MARIUSZ
133 ANDRZEJ
103 ZYGMUNT

KOWALCZYK
WOJCIK
WCIStO
OBRZUT

GRABSKA
PRYMAKOWSKA
PACZKO

LYZNICKI
BUKOWIEC
LESNIAK
GRABOWSKI
KORDOS
CZYSZCZON
MOJRZYSZEK
KUCHARCZYK
FLOREK
WIATR

KRUPSKYY
TOKARZ
JAMRO

KITA
TARCZYNSKI
SICIARZ
MALEWSKI

~ X =22 Z

P

E2= £ K8

== £

1954
1959
1958 AZS
1955 PTG

K5 60 | STARSZE (1950 |
PONIZEJ)

1950 FESTIWAL
1943 SOKOL
1943 AZS

M5 60-69 (1952-1943)

1951 MARKAM
1951 PARTNER
1947 AZS-AWF
1951 AZS

1949 KRAKOW
1951 MARKAM
1946 NOWY TARG
1952

1950 SOKOL

1952

M6 70 | STARSI (1942 |
PONIZEJ)

1940 LDUFK
1942 UP
1942
1939 BKB

0
1936 KRAKOW
1940

KRAKOW
KRAKOW
KRAKOW
TARNOW

RZESZOW
TARNOW
KRAKOW

MSZANA
UJANOWICE
KRAKOW
KRAKOW

MSZANA

KRAKOW
TARNOW
DABROWA

LWOw,
KRAKOW
GORLICE
JADOWNIKI
WARSZAWA

BOCHNIA
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00:14:19
00:13:43
00:15:22
00:15:09

00:12:12
00:12:19
00:17:09

00:09:29
00:10:08
00:11:02
00:11:51
00:11:51
00:11:35
00:12:01
00:12:30
00:12:57
00:12:56

00:11:15
00:13:20
00:13:40
00:14:25
00:13:24
00:13:53
00:13:52

00:28:40
00:28:42
00:30:48
00:32:24

00:25:06
00:25:25
00:34:03

00:19:16
00:21:00
00:22:31
00:23:26
00:23:31
00:23:53
00:24:23
00:25:18
00:26:23
00:26:47

00:23:04
00:26:56
00:27:16
00:28:22
00:27:25
00:28:49
00:29:02

00:43:31
00:44:07
00:46:26
00:49:31

00:38:11
00:38:59
00:50:54

00:29:10
00:31:58
00:34:04
00:35:01
00:35:24
00:36:21
00:37:02
00:38:33
00:40:03
00:41:14

00:34:56
00:40:33
00:41:04
00:42:14
00:41:47
00:44:09
00:44:27

00:58:19
00:59:22
01:01:58
01:06:52

00:51:24
00:52:28
01:08:09

00:38:44
00:42:40
00:45:25
00:46:17
00:47:32
00:48:34
00:49:47
00:51:57
00:54:02
00:55:50

00:46:43
00:53:54
00:54:43
00:56:02
00:56:18
01:00:02
01:00:24
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